Who do | contact?

Main Office

Principal Robert Covert

rcovert@bcps.org

Responsibilities

Asst. Principal Timothy Arrington

tarrington@bcps.org

Student last name A — G, transportation, student parking, devices

Assist. Principal Emily Book

ebook@bcps.org

Student last names P — Z, lockers, schedules

Assist. Principal Cynthia Greenberg

cgreenberg@bcps.org

Student last names H — O, 504’s, enrichment

Front Office Secretary Debbie Madigan

dmadigan2@bcps.org

Office Secretary Mandy Fetrow-Keihl

mfetrowkeihl@bcps.org

Administrative Secretary  Cindy Francis

cfrancis@bcps.org

Fiscal Assistant Mary Ellen Liupaeter
School Counseling Office

Department Chair Maryellen Beck

mliupaeter@bcps.org

mbeck5@bcps.org

Student financial obligations

Students last names S - Z

Counselor Amanda Sanacore asanacore@bcps.org Students last names L - R, Student Service Learning
Counselor Hope Slezak hslezak@bcps.org Students last names A - E
Counselor Tanya Zegers tzegers@bcps.org Students last names F — K

College & Career Kristen Kovack

kkovack@bcps.org

Student Service Learning

Counseling Secretary Janie Bennett

jbennett4@bcps.org

Student driving permit requests

Records Secretary Barbara Koehn

bkoehn@bcps.org

Student Enrollment, student withdrawals, address change,

Transcript requests, social security verification, shared domicile

School Psychologist Tina Wachter

twachter@bcps.org

Social Emotional Learning John Spencer

jspencer@bcps.org

Social Worker
Special Education
Special Ed. Dept. Chair

Molly Esworthy

Shellie Powers

mesworthy@bcps.org

spowers@bcps.org

IEP Dept. Chair Peggy Reuschling

preuschling@bcps.org

SST/504 Dept. Chair
Department Chairs
Agri-Science

Cynthia Greenberg

Anthony Mikalauakas

cgreenberg@bcps.org

amikalauskas@bcps.org

Business/CTE David Schreiner

dschreiner@bcps.org

English/Language Arts Suzanne Gray

sgray9@bcps.org

Fine & Performing Arts Janet Sovich

jsovich@bcps.org

Mathematics Barbara Plunkert

bplunkert@bcps.org

Phys. Ed Jennifer Erline

jerline@bcps.org

Science Jean-Paul Bibaud

jbibaud@bcps.org

Social Studies Jamie Higgins Shaull

jhigginsshaull@bcps.org

World Languages
Student Support
Athletic Director

Margaret Kopp

Michael Kalisz

mkopp@bcps.org

mkalisz@bcps.org

Cafeteria Manager Colleen (Ki) Price

cprice@bcps.org

Library Media Specialist  Jennifer Houseknecht

jhouseknecht@bcps.org

Nurse’s Office Leslie Perry, RN

Iperry2@bcps.org

School Resource Officer  Richard Croft

rcroft@bcps.org

Yearbooks Jamie Burgess

jburgess2@bcps.org
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